

30.09.2023: xəbər

Information session on student exchange opportunities

On September 21, 2023, the International Relations Office of Khazar University held an information session for students on Erasmus+ Student Exchange Program and exchange based on bilateral agreements. In the session, Vlad Vernygora, vice-rector for International Relations of the university, and Fatima Valiyeva, coordinator of the International Relations Office, gave detailed information to the students. The session was attended by students who participated in the exchange program in the spring semester of the 2022-2023 academic year - Seymur Mirzaliyev, a fourth-year student of the School of Science and Engineering (University of Tuscia, Italy) and Aziza Mustafayeva, a second-year student of the School of Economics and Management (Spain's San Antonio Murcia Catholic University) participated and shared a presentation about their Erasmus experiences. In the end, students' questions were answered.

Tələbə mübadilə imkanları üzrə məlumatlandırma sessiyası

2023-cü il sentyabrın 21-də Xəzər Universitetinin Beynəlxalq əlaqələr ofisi tələbələr üçün Erasmus+ Tələbə Mübadilə Proqramı və ikitərəfli müqavilələrə əsaslanan mübadilə üzrə məlumatlandırma sessiyası keçirdi. Sessiyada universitetin Beynəlxalq əlaqələr üzrə prorektoru Vlad Vernygora və Beynəlxalq əlaqələr ofisinin koordinatoru Fatimə Vəliyeva tələbələrə ətraflı məlumat verdilər.

Sessiyada, həmçinin, 2022-2023-cü tədris ilinin yaz semestrində mübadilə proqramında iştirak etmiş tələbələr – Təbiət elmləri və mühəndislik fakültəsinin dördüncü kurs tələbəsi Seymur Mirzəliyev (İtaliyanın Tuscia Universiteti (UNITUS)) və İqtisadiyyat və menecment fakültəsinin ikinci kurs tələbəsi Əzizə Mustafayeva (İspaniyanın San-Antonio Mursiya Katolik Universiteti) iştirak etdilər və Erasmus təcrübələri haqqında təqdimat paylaşdılar.

Sonda tələbələrin sualları cavablandırıldı.













